PUBLIC WORKS
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61 General

80  Public Works

ISCRIPTION

Salaries

vertime
Temporary/Part -Time

Clasgified Part-Time

etirement

& Associated Benefl
Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursemnent

Vision Insurance

Medicare

deferred Compensation Match
Unused Medical -Deferyed Comp
Part-Time Retirement

OPER Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

City Bus Use
Printing/Binding/Duplication
professional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues
Excursions and Admission Fees
Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Spplsé&Prnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Employee Uniform
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs
Non-Capital Tools/Egulpment
Ohsolete/Loss Inventory
Digposal Costs

Miscellaneous Parts

Postage

Gas

Blectric

Water

Local Trainings & Meetings
Stipend

Transportation Reimbursement

Office & Equipment Maintenanc

FY 2010/3%
ACTUAL

3,498,549
27,897
35,842

2,360

882,935

Criy o

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDG
DEPARTMENT

FISCAL YHAR

FY 2001/12

ACTUAL

3,352,126
75,460
86,735

9
902,311
582,949

CARSON

SUMMARY

2014/15

BY 2002/13

ACTUAL

6,477,723
64,395
282,854

0
1,710,825
1,417,452

By 2013/14
ADOPTED

RBUDC

6,753,985

24,964
219,285

0
1,905,432
1,584,288

FY 2013/14
AMENDED
BUD

P

7,084,665
24,964
223,380

0
1,905,432

1,601,607

Y 2013/14
CTUAT
06/30/%4

6,274,610
190,920
340,043

1,698,250

1,274,286

BY 2014/15

ADOPTED

7,377,010
28,129
274,842

1,686,883

1,735,586

49,054 167,003 118,573 118,573 298,696 129,038

12,381 24,551 28,150 28,150 23,395 30, 744

22,900 21,350 50,306 45,450 50,800 41,219 2,700
4,646 3,693 13,937 13,193 13,193 10,254 10,882
39,742 40,921 88,394 119,073 123,681 91,467 98, 050
18,611 14,893 19,602 35,900 35,900 29,045 81,757
20,109 25,696 56,596 61,136 £3,471 64,640 71,676
875 1,111 21,202 23,565 23,565 20,902 10,155

0 0 0 B 0 69,236 58,295 142,196

5,238,286

2,880
85,564
1,667,289
37,006
58,465

497,394

249,368

5,168,678

0
281
146,401

36,626
114,282
224
120,472
10,446
11,649
3,066
1,880
40,639
12,626
554

6,948

")

1,203
0
38,075
3,170
8,314

0
523,245
273,773
77

10,334,840

19,806
29,772
0

8,347
20,001
683,606
672,140
2,874
420

0

54,416

10,932,994

0

550
424,400
497,000
28,250
0

2,000
372,950
10,875
18,240
6,150
11,650
46,623
26,375
595
4,666
18,300
o
40,000
2,100
10,000
20,000
696,000
567,550
5,665
3,780

0

35,995

11,366,617

0

650
433,084
497,000
28,250
0

2,994
482,133
10,875
18,240
6,156
11,650
54,339
26,375
595
19,252
18,300
0
40,000
2,100
9,800
20,000
696,000
567,550
16,165
3,780

0
35,995

10,416,016

994
675,562
6,891
11,820
1,222
100
62,925
30,949
95
11,749

66,407

11,689,648

5,480
376,540

531,650

44,500
7,000
10,000
21,000
696,000
650,100
9,150
3,780

0

54,375



CITY OF CARSON

OPERATING BUDCET

SUMMARY

LOYEAR 2014/15

FUND: 01 CGeneral Fund

DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

BV 2010/13 Y 14 FY 2013/14 Y 201
ACTUAL AF 159} ACTUAL ADCPT
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES

BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

7004 Vehicle Maintenance 95,894 110,291 150,054 77,75 78,262 120,044 82,650
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 ¢ G G G 2,382 G
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpumt Rental 0 872 1,784 2,700 2,700 46, 042 700
7017 Venilcle Lease Payments 9] o Q 216,931 216,931 97,388 .01
7018 Contracted Venicle Maint Cats o o o] 17,520 17,520 9,674 29,030
7306 Diesel Fuel 29,964 33,270 25,719 15,000 15,000 21,3%0 18,500
7307 Unleaded Gas 70,306 91,403 203,967 150,850 150,850 182,422 162,350
7308 Moter Oil O o G 1,800 1,800 o] 0
7309 Liguid Propane Gas O 162 35 0 0 o 0
7310 Compressed Natural Gas 1,290 2,348 2,287 2,250 979 5,000

Operation and Maintenance 3,085,061 3,270,624 3,231,587 3,334,615 3,486,590 3,665,949 3,723,578
8004 Buildings g G 0 4] a o
8006 Office Bgpmt/Softwares 0 9 0 0 0 0
8008 Improvements Other Than Bldg 0 0 o 0 112,793 106,148 0

Capital Outlays ] o 25,355 0 112,793 106,148 0
9518 Operating Transfers Out-Prp A G 2,003 0 0 0 ¢} 0
9519 Operating Transfers Out-Prp C 0 500 o 0 [ 0 0

Other Financing Sources/Uses 0 2,503 0 : 0 0 0 0

TOTAL DEPT: 80 Public Works 8,293,347 8,441,805 13,591,783 14,267,609 14,966,000 14,188,113 15,413,226




5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512
5513
5518

6003
6004
6006
6010
6011
6013
6014
6017
6020
6097
7003

TOTAL DIV:

T AND DES

Full-Time Salaries
Overt ime
Tenporary/Part-Time

Retirement

Medical & Associated Benefits

Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement
Vision Insurance

Medicare

erred Compensation Match
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Printing/Binding/Duplication
Profegsional Services
Membership Fees and Dues

Of fice/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Subscriptiong & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs
Local Trainings & Meetings

Qffice & Eguipment Maintenanc

Operation and Maintenance

010 Administration

FY 2010/11
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

ADOPTED OPERATING

DIVISION

@3

CARSON

B

SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FY 2011/12

BY 2012/13
ACTUAL

FY 2013/7%4

ADOT

Y 2

013/14

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15

ADOPTED

BUDGET

313,202 295,564 223,618 245,369 257,465 411,544 288,990

97 431 0 0 0 1,718 0

0 19,056 o 0 0 0 0

78,660 79,492 59,629 68,525 68,525 114,581 61,362

46,388 44,762 35,218 31,439 11,439 40,089 38,588
3,829 3,452 3,250 3,250 12,993 3,946
1,270 1,040 928 1,055 i,055 1,072 1,35

2,300 2,300 1,938 2,300 2,400 2,280 1,700
416 432 482 517 517 522 518
4,867 4,820 3,490 4,677 4,797 6,395 3,750
5,291 3,597 2,424 7,600 7,600 6,294 8,453
6,262 6,638 10,779 14,549 3,428 16,166 15,913

0 0 0 o 2,525 3,977 5,173
462,581 461,584 341,215 379,281 383,001 617,631 429,744
2,226 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 0 48 100 100 0 100

516 50 0 500 500 0 500

939 2,015 1,596 1,700 1,700 966 1,700

500 350 0 900 900 109 900
6,100 3,000 0 6,000 6,000 1,148 6,000
250 175 0 1,200 1,200 0 1,200

187 123 52 200 200 0 0

708 797 1,260 900 900 686 900

21 0 605 565 3,565 299 500

269 250 285 95 95 95 o
11,881 6,761 3,846 12,160 15,160 3,302 11,800
474,462 468,344 345, 061 391,441 398,161 620,933 441,544




CITY OF CARSON

OPERATING

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND 01 Genera

80 Public

0L0

002

EYO2010/10 EY 2011/02 BY 2012/13 Y 2013/14 FY 2013/14 RY 2013/14 BY 2014715

ACTUAL ¢y ACTUAL AMENDED ACTUAL ADORPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUIX 06/30/14 BUDGET
5002 Fulld Sal les 333,202 295,564 223,618 245,369 257,465 11,544 288,990
5003 Overtime 97 4314 3 O 0 1,718 O
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 0 19,056 y G & O G
1 Retirement 78,660 79,492 59,629 68,525 68,525 114,581 61,362
5502 Medic & Asgociated Benefd 46,388 44,762 35,218 31,439 31,439 40,089 38,588
5503 Dental Insurance 3,829 3,452 2,710 3,250 3,250 12,993 3,946
5505 Group Life Insurance 1,270 1,040 928 1,055 1,055 1,072 1,351
5508 Reilmbursement 2,300 2,300 1,938 2,300 23400 1,700
5509 Vislon Insurance 416 432 482 517 517 518
5510 Medicare 4,867 4,820 3,490 4,677 4,797 6,395 3,750
Deferred Compensation Match 5,291 3,597 2,424 7,600 7,600 6,294 8,453
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 6,262 6,638 10,779 14,549 3,428 16,166 15,913
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution G 0 0 0 2,525 3,997 5,173
Salaries and Benefits 462,581 461,584 341,215 379,281 383,001 617,631 429,744
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 2,226 0 ¢} 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 63 0 48 100 100 0 100
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 516 50 0 500 500 ¢] 500
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 939 2,015 1,596 1,700 1,700 966 1,700
6011 Telephone 600 350 ¢} 900 900 109 900
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 6,100 3,000 0 6,000 6,000 1,148 6,000
6014 Conference and Travel 250 175 0 1,200 1,200 ¢ 1,200
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 187 123 52 200 200 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lonsge, HQr 708 797 1,260 900 300 686 900
6097 Local Trainings & Meet 21 0 6505 565 3,565 299 500
70063 Office & Eguipment Malntenance 269 250 285 95 95 95 : 0
Operation and Maintenance 11,881 6,761 3,846 12,160 15,160 3,302 11,800

TOTAL PROG: 001 Mangmnt and Cntrl 474,462 468,344 345,061 391,441 398,161 620,933 441,544




CITY OF CARSON

ADOPTE

BUDGET

DIve

N SUMMARY

I, YEAR 2014/15

FY 2010711 FY 2011712 FY 2012/13  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTULL, ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND D BUDGHET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

RIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITUF

5002 Full-Time Salaries 847,736 876,656 712,910 590,015 181 647,907 766,777
5003 Overtime 25,837 32,236 25,454 10,000 10,000 31,723 10,000
5004 S SR g 0 73 0 0 0 G
5501 214,557 236,743 189,365 166,946 172,855 174,618 178,412
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 129,160 127,705 100,895 94,794 100,580 87,912 113,980
5503 Dental Insurance 10,299 9,465 7,635 7,553 7,553 25,878 9,208
5505 Group Life insurance 2,747 2,616 1,897 1,925 1,925 1,871 2,387
5508 Reimburgement 6,900 7,056 4,950 5,250 5,400 4,319 3,700
5509 Vision Insurance 674 627 954 774 T4 454 348
5510 Medicare 10,933 L1, 251 10,090 9,973 11,028 9,255 10,065
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 8,405 8,295 9,615 9,500 9,500 7,778 11,432
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 13,848 16,052 20,892 16,697 22,480 19,718 19,251
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution Y a o 0 6,073 5,997 15,039

Salaries and Benefits 1,271,096 1,328,697 1,080,730 913,427 999,349 1,017,430 1,140,569
6001 City Bus Use 0 0 0 0 @ 233 0
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 306 82 599 500 500 355 1,480
6004 Professional Services 54,337 100,424 248,026 310,750 310,750 186,049 218,250
6005 Contract Services 0 0 0 50,000 50,000 7,469 29,500
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 35,555 35,741 25,791 26,550 26,550 25,000 26,250
6008 Promotion & Publicity 129 165 1,364 2,009 2,994 394 2,000
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 1,428 2,672 4,055 1,450 1,450 6,282 1,150
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng 2,782 1,469 2,934 3,000 3,000 1,975 3,000
6011 Telephone 2,464 3,218 1,794 2,700 2,700 125 3,600
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 42 66 G 100 100 66 0
6014 Conference and Travel 466 890 13 4] 0 0 0
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Feeg 17,999 24,263 24,263 24,263 31,879 31,979 32,000
6016 Employee Uniform 366 471 480 400 400 175 600
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 277 87 1,540 245 245 53 245
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs 2,410 4,036 1,462 1,766 15,699 8,509 2,316
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 77 720 1,400 2,900 1,061 1,400
6157 Stipend 910 805 420 3,780 3,780 980 3,780
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenanc 1,955 2,143 3,184 2,100 2,100 48 2,100
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 4,209 2,378 4,071 4,150 4,150 2,351 5,150
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 Q 0 o] 0 32 0
7307 Unleaded Gas 9,021 10,823 9,805 7,650 7,650 7,792 10,650
7310 Compressed Natural Gas 834 554 442 750 750 20 0

OperaLion and Maintenance 135,491 150, 364 330,963 443,554 473,697 281,545 343,471
8006 Office Eqpmt/Softwares 0 034,260 0 —l 0 0

Capital Outlays Q 0 14,260 0 0 0 0



FUNID 01 General Fund

DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

DIVISION: 820 Engineering
PROGRAN : 004 Capital

OBJECT

CODE AND DESCRIPTION

5002 Full-Time Salaries

5003 Overtime

5501 Re ment

5502 & Associ
5503 Dental Insurance
5505 Group Life Insurance
5508 Relmbursement

5509 Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
OPERB

Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

6001

City Busg Use

6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication

6004 Professional Services

6006 Membership Fees and Dues

6009 Special Materials & Supplies
6010 Cffice/Facities Suppls&Frnshng
6011 Telephone

6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage

6014 Conference and Travel

6017 Subscriptions & Publications

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces

6097 Local Trainings & Meetings

7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance

7004 Vehicle Maintenance

7011 Property & Supplies Rental

7307 Unleaded Gas
7310 Compressed Natural Gas
Operation and Maintenance

8006 Office Rgpmt/Softwares

Capital OCutlays

TOTAL PROG: 004 Capital Projects

EXPENDITURES

TV OOF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING BU

BY 2000/%0

BY 2011/12 By 2012/13 FY 2013/14 BY 2013/14 Y 2013/14

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENIDED ACT

NDITURES EXPENDLTURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14

Y 201

AOPTED

BUDGET

314, 234 308,839 222,577 204,563 243,697 245,176 361,330

237 116 0 0 0 1,206 )
83,719 58,546 57,913 63,822 65,389

52,900 38,933 30,834 36,2320 47,097

4,007 3,283 3,054 3,054 4,750

. 600 931 469 702 702 , 212

2,750 3,350 1,931 2,150 2,200

217 192 153 153 153 131

4,692 4,628 3,328 3,817 4,615 3,790 5,025

3,856 3,564 2,481 4,400 4,400 2,066 6,253

0 882 4,576 7,282 8,671 8,827 13,445

0 0 0 0 2,105 2,368 6,930

464,947 463,108 336,274 314,868 369,739 360,120 530,858

0 o 0 0 0 233 o

306 0 599 500 500 112 500

320 1,407 396 1,500 1,500 361 500

25,255 25,441 25,491 26,000 26,000 25,000 26,000

0 12 0 0 0 0 o

2,209 785 2,511 2,000 2,000 1,146 2,000

233 202 176 480 480 0 600

0 0 0 0 0 66 0

318 459 0 0 0 0 0

277 87 700 245 245 0 245

2,062 1,756 985 1,416 1,416 2,334 1,416

o 77 650 700 700 896 700

1,955 1,938 3,184 1,500 1,500 48 1,500

349 75 948 750 750 274 1,750

0 0 0 0 ) 32 0

0 a 0 0 0 0 3,000

253 554 442 750 750 20 9

33,547 32,794 36,082 35,841 35,841

0 0 14,260 0 0 0 0

o o 14,260 0 G o 0

498,494 495,902 386,617 350,709 405,580 390,642 569,069




CITY OF CARSON

BUDGET DETALL

YISAL

R2014/05

FUND 03 ral Fund

DEPARTMENT

80 Public Works

820

PROGRAM : 160 Engineering Plan Check

FY 2010/1% Y 12 HY 2012/13 Y 2013/1 BY 2013/14 Y 2013/14 FY 2004/1F
ACTUATL ADOY ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION BXPENDITURES X PEND

PURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14

5002 Full me Salaries 3%, 553 21,630 Q o] G O O
7,978 >, 993 9 G O O {

5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 4,832 3,511 [ 0 ¢} 0 0
5503 Dental Insurance 385 255 G 0 o] G 0
5505 Group Life Insurance 88 59 0 0 0 0 ¢
5508 Reimbursement 600 0 0 0 ¢} G 0
5509 Vision Insurance 58 54 0 0 0 0 0
5510 Medicare 472 317 G ] [ G G
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 364 219 0 : o s 0 0
Salaries and Benefits 46,330 32,039 g G [ G ¢

7004 Vehicle Maintenance 128 ¢ 0 0 ¢} 0 0

7310 Compressed Natural Gas 581 o . [ G G . e
Operation and Maintenance 709 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL PROG: 160 Enginrng Pln Chck 47,039 32,039 o 0 0 ¢ 0




OPERATING BUDGET

PROGRAM BUDGEY DETATLL

FISCAL YE

R 2014/15

C Ceners
0L Generval

DEPARTMI

80 Publiic Works

DIVISION: 820 Engineering
PROGRAM : 161 Construction Inspection Serves
FY 2010/13 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 ¥Y 201 FY 2013/14 EY 2014/15
ACTUAL AT ADOPTED A0

ORJTECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDIT EXPHN BUDGET THR (6/3C/14 BUDGET
5002 Mme Salaries 279,191 296,677 222,836 217,145 229,392 233,894 273,894
5003 25,600 32,049 25,401 10,000 10,000 30,204 10,000
5501 71,648 80,044 58,806 61,423 61,423 63,182 64,984
5502 ~ed Benefits 52,070 53,192 42,186 41,681 41,681 43,956 53,453
5503 Dental Insurance 4,336 4,085 3,172 3,132 14,507 3,654
5505 Group Life Insurance : 997 960 729 720 720 840
5508 Reimbursement 1,500 1,500 L,362 1,300 L, 300 600
5509 Vigion Insurance 175 94 509 373 2654 180
5510 Medicare 2,247 2,354 2,530 3,161 2,764 3,132
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 0 2,250 1,500 1,750 2,779
5518 OPER Trust Contribution C G o] 0 2,235 2,045 5,478

Salaries and RBenefits 437,762 470,925 355,780 340,174 354,917 394,584 418,994
6005 Contract Services Q 0 0 50,000 50,000 680 24,500
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 35 94 114 150 150 15 150
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 442 551 402 500 500 484 500
6011 Telephone 1,995 2,766 1,434 1,260 1,260 125 1,800
6014 Conference and Travel 0 330 Q [ O G 0
6016 Employee Uniform 366 471 480 400 400 175 600
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 0 235 0 O 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqp, Acces 193 183 283 250 250 806 250
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 0 200 200 149 200
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 3,411 2,258 3,093 3,000 3,000 1,765 3,000
7307 Unleaded Gas 8,384 10,049 9,109 7,000 7,000 7,208 7,000

Operation and Maintenance 14,825 16,702 15,148 62,760 62,760 11,407 38,000

T PRG: 161 Cnstrctn Inspctn Srv 452,587 487,627 370,929 402,934 417,677 405, 991 456,994




CITYy OF CARSON

PED OPERAT

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

eral Fund

wWorks

STON: 820 Engineer

PROGRAM : 282 public Works Co

BY 2010/13 BY 2011/12 FY 2032/13 EY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY O2014/15

CTUAL ACTUAL

ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOP

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDIUTURES BEXPENDITURES EXPENDIT

1S BUDGETY BUDGET THR 06/30/ BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salaries 10,380 11,576 10,531 10,542 11,803 5,705 4,255

5003 Cver

O [ 53 0 O ¢ O

2,609 3,113 2,836 1,155 1,873 i,

Medical & Associated Benefits 8473 960 886 925 925 788 794
5503 Dental Insurance 8 76 95 177 s Li6 73
5505 Group Life Insurance 42 42 40 470 41 27 17
5509 Vigion Insurance 29 27 26 26 26 18 11
5510 Medicare 162 182 166 209 218 103 62
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 102 102 100 0 0 57 0
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 691 748 725 671 1,703 324 0
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution G 0 0 0 115 65 85

Salaries and Benefits 14,937 16,897 15,459 16,346 18,2613 10,076 6,307
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 9 0 0 200 200 345
6157 Stipend 910 805 420 3,780 3,780 980

Operation and Mailntenance 919 805 420 3,980 3,980 1,325 3,980
TOTAL PROG: 282 Publc Wrks Cmmssn 15,856 17,702 15,879 20,326 11,400 10,287




<
o

284 Eng

FY 2012/1%  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2017

ACTURL ADOPT

AMENDED A

UAL,

CODE AND DESCRIPTION XPENDITURES BUDC BUDGET THR 06/30/14

0072 Mime Sailaries 116,382 124,744 125,944 5, 824 134,053 127,298
5507 Retirement 29,266 33,948 35,4590 590 32,407 30,203
Medical & Asscclated Benefits 10,897 12,280 12,457 12,757 1 12,042
Dental Insurance 746 731 73% 731 . 731 731
Group 1 > Insurance 348 340 337 336 336 288
ursement 1,250 1,250 875 1,250 1,250 875 650

i Insurance L4 T4 45 107 107 G G

5510 Medicaxe 1,859 1,987 1,999 2,359 2,437 1,846
i Compensation Match 2,358 2,386 2,384 3,405 3,400 2,400
Medical-Deferred Comp 8,196 8,189 8,201 8,128 11,490 7,528 5,806

5518 OPER Trust Contribution 0 Q 0 0 1,295 1,138 2,546
Salaries and Benefits 171,312 185,129 186,744 190,182 203,440 185,138 184,410

6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication ¢} 82 0 0 0 242 980
6004 Profesgional Services 3,251 4,950 4,785 6,000 6,000 6,980 5,000
6005 Contract Servicesg 0 0 0 0 0 6,789 5,000
6006 Membership Fees and Dues ¢ o 0 250 250 0 250
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 388 234 16 500 500 0 500
6011 Telephone Q 0 0 480 480 0 600
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 0 G 100 100 0 o
6014 Conference and Travel 134 0 0 0 0 0 o
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 0 605 0 0 0 0
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 o} 70 350 350 0 350
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 0 0 660 600 ] 600
Operation and Maintenance 4,372 5,471 5,476 8,280 8,280 14,011 13,280
TOTAL PROG: 284 Eng-Trffc ﬁngrlr‘lig 175,684 190,599 192,220 198,462 199,149 197,690




0B

5002
5003
5004
5503

5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512
5513
5518

6004
6006
6008
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6015
6017
6020
6097
7004
7307

TOTAL PROG: 285

80

820

28% Cuality

BOAND DESCRIPT

TON

Overtime

Temporary/Part

Medi & Associlated Benefits
Dental Insurance

Group L4fe Insurance
Relmbursement

Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Professional Services
Membership Fees and Dues
Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Paclties Supplss&Frashng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces
Local Trainings & Meetings
vehicle Maintenance

Unleaded Gas

Operation and Maintenance

NPDES/Water Qulty

EY 2010/11
ACTUAL

EXPEN

~

BY 2011/12

Y 2012/13

Y 2013/04

ADOPTED

BUDGET

FY 2013/14
AMENDED

BUDGET

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

95,996 13,209 135,021 34,3470 32,138 42,742 o]
0 0 o] Q G 313 Q

G 0 73 0 0 0 G
24,146 30,343 35,228 8,865 8,865 Ll 67 0
5,82 5,244 6,610 8,897 8,897 4,994 o]
407 347 355 459 459 973 o]
272 285 322 126 126 164 Q
800 950 782 650 650 804 0
183 187 223 115 115 44 0
1,50% 1,782 2,070 588 603 706 o]
1,725 2,025 2,40 200 200 1,587 0
4,961 6,233 7,391 616 616 3,038 0
0 0 0 0 323 _.382 0
135,808 160,599 186,471 51,857 52,992 67,512 0
50,756 94,067 242,845 303,250 303,250 178,707 212,750
10,300 10,300 300 300 300 0 0
129 165 1,364 2,000 2,994 994 2,000
406 2,332 3,925 800 800 6,267 500
122 133 22 300 300 0 300
235 250 184 480 480 0 600

42 66 0 0 ¢ Q 0

15 101 13 0 0 o] Q
17,999 24,263 24,263 24,263 31,979 31,979 32,000
0 0 G 0 0 53 0

155 2,098 194 100 14,033 5,369 650

0 0 0 150 7,650 16 150

321 45 32 400 400 312 400
637 774 696 650 650 583 650
81,118 134,593 273,837 332,693 362,836 224,280 250,000
216,926 295,192 460,308 384,550 415,828 291,792 250,000




FUND:
DEPART

DIVISION:

OBJECT

5002
5003
5004
5005
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5516

6003
6004
6007
6008
6002
6010
6011
65014
6020
6801
7004
7306
7307

9518
9519

TOTAL DIV:

80 pPublic Works

830

Transportation

CODE AND DESCRIPTION

Full me Salaries
Overtime
Temporary/Part-Time

Clasgified Part-Time

Retirement

Medical & Associlated Benefits

Dental insurance

iife Insgurance

Group

Csemne
Vigion Insurance
Medicare

Part-Time Retirement

Salaries and Benefits

Printing/Binding/Duplication

Professional Services
Excursions and Admission Fees

Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies

Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone
and

Conference Travel

Conmptr-Re Lense, Eqp, Acces
Transportation Reimbursement
Vehicle Maintenance

Diesel Fuel

Unleaded Gas

Operation and Maintenance

Cperating Transfers Out-Prp A

Operating Transfers Out-Prp C

Other Financing Sources/Uses

830 Transportation

EXPENDI

FY 2010/11

ACTUAL:

TURES

HXPEN

CITY OF CA

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET

DIVISTON SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/1%

BY 2001/12 FY 2012/13  FY 2013/14  EFY 2013/14

ACT

ACTTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED

TTURES  EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET

FY 2013/14

ACTUAL

R 06/30/14

PY 2014/15
ADOPTED

43,589 20,186 o G 0 o 0
152 5,085 0 o 0 0 0
1,812 4,977 0 0 0 0 0
2,360 0 0 0 0 0 0
11,203 5,347 0 0 0 0 0
4,834 2,616 0 0 0 0 o
643 288 0 0 0 0 0
169 72 0 8 0 0 0

0 300 0 0 o 0 0

61 22 0 0 o 0 0

674 495 0 0 0 0 o
875 1,111 o 0 0 0 0
66,373 43,500 0 0 0 0 0
0 99 o 0 0 0 G
9,004 29,427 0 0 0 0 0
58,465 114,282 (187) 0 0 0 0
0 59 0 0 0 0 0
1,044 831 0 0 0 0 0
1,143 1,913 0 0 0 0 0
1,976 653 0 0 0 0 0
0 200 0 0 0 0 0
2,062 950 0 o o o o
(57,981) (65,827} 0 o 0 0 0
8,581 19,467 0 o 0 0 0
7,642 9,144 0 0 0 0 0
0 284 0 0 0 0 0
31,935 111,481 (187) 0 0 0 0
0 2,003 0 o 0 0 0

0 500 0 0 0 0 0

0 2,503 0 0 0 0 0
98,308 157,484 (187) 0 0 0 0




DIVISION:

PROG

ORJECT

5002

5007

5004

5502
5503
5508
5509
5510
5516

6009
7004

TOTAL

[ ffund
80 s Works

CODE AND

DESCRIPTION

Laries

& Agsociated Benefits
(ngurance

Life

Group

nsurance
Vigion Insurance
Medicare

Retirement

Part-Time

Salaries and RBenefits

Special Materials & Supplies

Vehicle Maintenance
Operation and Maintenance
PROG :

002 Administration

FY 2010/11

ACTUAL

Ty O CARSON

RATING B

G

1

PROGRAM

BUDGET

DETATL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

0r1/12 FYO2012/13

ACTUAL ACTUAL

Y2013/ 14

ADORTED

£ 2013714

AMENDED

Ry 2013/14
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES  EXPENDUTURES BXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BULGHET
38,839 8,496 G O O 0 O
O 8,028 G 0 0 O o
1,91 0 0 Q G o
0 G O 0 G 4
4,967 ¢ 0 0 0 0
2,301 0 0 0 0 0
271 0 0 G 0 o}
136 66 0 0 0 0 0
49 21 0 0 0 0 0
593 418 0 0 0 0 0
251 395 Y] Q 0 0 0
55,2581 36,874 O G o G 6
24 0 G 5} G 0 0
5,436 0 0 0 0 0 0
5,460 0 0 0 0 0 0
60,710 36,874 0 ¢ 0 0 0




sportation

DROGRAM 801 Bus Oper

AND DESCRIPTION

5005 Classified Par

5501 Retirement

5502 Medical & Associated

5503

5505 Insurance
5508 Reimbursement

5509 Vigion Insurance

n

I

5510 Medicare

Ul

516 Part-Time Retirement

Salaries and Benefits

6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication

6004 Professional Services
6007 Excursions and Admission Fees
6008 Promotion & Publicity

6009 Sp al Materials & Supplies

6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng
6011 Telephone

6014 Conference and Travel

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqp, Acces
6801 Transportation Reimbursement
7004 Vehlcle Maintenance

7306 Diesel Fuel

7307 Unleaded Gasg

Operation and Maintenance

9518 Operating Transfers Out-Prop A

9519 Operating Transfers Out-Prop C

Other Financing Sources/Uses

TOTAL PROG: 801 Bus Operations

PROGRAM BU

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

By 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY O2012/13

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

EXPENDIT

EXPENDT

EXPENT

[}
(=]

o o O
o o o

n
O

0

n
G

oo o o o o o o o o o O O
o o 0O 0O o o 0 o o O O O

4,750 1,690 0
56 0

2,377 3,066 0
999 0 o
1,045 3187 0
960 315 o

90 8 0

33 6 0

o 300 0

12 1 0

81 78 0

624 715 0
11,122 6,626 0
0 99 0
9,004 29,427 o
58,465 114,282 (187)
0 59 0
1,020 831 0
1,143 1,913 0
1,976 653 0
0 200 0
2,062 950 0
(57,983) (65,827) 0
3,146 19,467 0
7,642 9,144 0
0 284 0
26,476 111,481 (187)
0 2,003 0

0 500 0

0 2,503 0
37,598 (187)




DIVISTION SUMMARY
FISCAL YEAR 2034/15

FUND: 01 General e}

DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operations

BY 2013/14 Y 2014

FY 2000710 ¥Y 2011/12 ¥V 2012/13  FY 2013/14

ACTUAL ADOPTED

ADOPTHEL

OBJECT CODE

TTON

BUDGET

R 06/30/14 BUD

5002 Full-Time Salaries 2,294,021 2,159,721 5,547,195 5,918,601 6,076,019 5,015 5,321,243
5003 Overtime 1,811 34,707 42,941 14,964 14,964 157,480 18,129
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 34,033 62,702 282,781 219,285 223,380 340,043 274,842
5501 Relirement 578,516 580,728 1,461,831 1,669,961 1,664,052 1,409,051 1,447,109
5502 Medical & Assgoclated Benef 432,993 407,866 1,281,340 1,458,055 1,469,588 ‘ 1,146,279 1,583,018
5503 Dental Insurance 41,661 35,848 96,658 107,770 107,770 259,825 115,884
5505 Group Life Tnsurance ’ 9,827 8,653 21,727 25,170 25,170 20,452 27,036
5508 Reimbursement 13,700 11,700 43,418 37,900 0o0 34,620 7,300
5509 Vision Insurance 3,496 2,612 12,501 11,902 ,902 9,279 10,016
5510 Medicare 23,267 24,355 74,814 104,423 856 75,817 84,235
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 4,914 3,000 7,562 18,800 18,800 14,973 61,872
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 3,006 24,925 29,890 37,563 28,756 36,512
5516 Part-Time Retirement Q o] 21,202 23,565 23,565 20,902 10,155
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 o 0 60,638 48,321 121,984

Salaries and Benefits 3,438,236 3,334,898 9,640,286 9,984,267 8,780,956 10,119,335
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 348 100 132 150 150 4,167 4,000
6004 Profegsional Services 22,160 16,550 133,618 112,550 122,234 136,497 152,190
6005 Contract Services 290,162 . 336,857 391,618 447,000 447,000 407,254 461,846
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 235 834 440 1,200 1,200 595 1,050
6007 Excursions and Admission Fees ¢ &} 0 0 0 34 4
5009 Special Materials & Supplies 151,882 116,969 428,335 371,500 480,683 669,280 530,500
6010 Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng 2,610 5,049 4,137 5,175 6,175 3,950 6,175
6011 Telephone 7,651 7,428 15,306 14,640 14,640 11,586 15,000
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 ’ 0 40 50 50 8 0
6014 Conference and Travel 544 615 6,846 10,450 10,450 100 550
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 15,064 16,376 22,301 22,360 22,360 30,946 24,100
6016 Employee Uniform 11,747 12,155 29,047 25,975 25,975 30,774 45,640
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 244 344 38 150 150 42 100
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs 1,881 1,164 2,014 2,000 2,653 2,554 1,800
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 2,538 1,203 7,397 18,300 18,300 18,251 18,700
6033 Obsclete/Loss Inventory 0 o} 19,806 G 4} ol 4]
6035 Disposal Costs 51,752 38,075 29,772 40,000 40,000 45,181 44,500
6051 Miscellaneous Parts 3,605 3,170 Q 2,100 2,100 6,794 7,000
6053 Postage 8,980 8,314 8,347 10,000 9,800 8,916 10,000
6077 Gas 0 0 20,001 20,000 20,000 21,906 21,000
6078 Electric 497,394 523,245 683,606 696,000 696,000 678,143 696,000
6079 Water 249,368 273,773 672,140 567,550 567,550 765,133 650,100
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 1,549 3,700 3,700 2,679 7,250
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenanc 12,594 45,346 50,947 33,800 33,800 66,264 52,275
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 83,103 88,446 145,983 73,600 74,112 117,693 77,500
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 0 0 0 0 2,351 0
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Bgpmt Rental Q 872 1,784 2,700 2,700 46,042 5,700

7017 Vehicle Lease Payments 0 G 0 216,931 216,931 97, 388 331,101



CITY OF CARSON

ADGPTED OPERAT

DIVISION SUMMARY
FTSCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND 01
DEPAR' 20
DIVISION: 840 ions
FY 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 BY 2013/%4 FY 2013/14 Y 2013/14 FY 2014715
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED ACTUAT: ADOPTED
ORJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDRGET
7018 Contracted 4 G o 17,520 9,674
71306 Diesgel 27,322 24,126 25,718 15,000
7307 Unleaded Gas 61,285 80,296 194,162 143,200
7308 Motor 0il 0 G 0 1,800 0 G
7309 Liquid Propane Gas 0 162 35 G 0 ] O
7310 Compregsed Natural Gas 456 1,793 1,846 1,500 4,500 ....%60C 5,000
Operation and Maintenance 1,498,626 1,603,263 2,896,964 2,878,901 2,997,733 3,381,101 3,368,307
8004 Builldings G G G o G o
8008 Improvements Other Than Bldg G g s 0 106,148 4]
Capital Outlays 0 0 11,095 0 112,793 106,148 0

TOTAL DIV: 840 Pblc Wrks Oprtns 4,936,863 4,938,162 11,820,955 12,519,187 13,094,793 12,268,206 13,487,642




CLTY OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET
DIVISION SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

031 General Fund
DEPARTMENT : 80 Public Works

DIVISION: 860 Bullding and Safety

BY 2010/ FY 2011/12 FY 2012

2Y 2013/14 PY 2013/14 FY O2013/14 FY 2014/15

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTE

CTR

v ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION FXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6005 Contract Services R TENAIEY Y 1,388,054 .8 .0

0 e o
Operation and Maintenance 1,377,120 1,358,754 G O & G g

TOTAL DIV: 860 Buildng and Sfty 1,377,127 1,358,754 0 G G




PROGRAM BUDG

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND

DEPA

PROGRAM:

EY 2010/11 FYO2011/12 By 20:2/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FYO2014/18
CTUAL ACTUAL: ACTUAL ADOP? AMENDED ACTUAL ADROPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  BEXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDRGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 1 Salaries G O 185,149 218,939 224,636 172,363 301,166
5004 Temporary/Part- G G 0 o G 23,354 G
5501 g ¢ 47,633 61,930 61,930 47,055
5502 Medical & Associated BRer 0 4 40,765 39,997 40,597 32,903 50,902
5503 D NSULANce 0 0 3,474 3,717 3,717 9,30 4,541
550% Group Life Insurance 0 0 799 854 B854 783 1,044
550 nohurgement Q ¢ 400 1,550 1,700 1,138 1,250
5509 vision Insuvance 0 0 20% 293 293 309 39
5510 Medicare 0 Q 2,630 4,104 4,187 2,902 4,367
12 Deferred Compensation Match 0 0 109 2,400 2,400 898 4,679
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution e 0 0 9] .0 2,253 1,644 6,023
Salaries and Bene 0 G 281,159 333,784 342,567 292,659 445,818
6004 Professional Services 0 0 64,211 7,000 7,000 4,666 7,000
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 0 0 G 500 500 325 500
6009 Special Materialsg & Supplies 0 0 248 500 500 3,341 0
6010 Office/Facliti Suppls&frnshng o] 0 2,769 4,000 4,000 3,548 4,000
6011 Telephone 0 0 151 540 540 203 600
6014 Conference and Travel 0 0 225 550 550 0 550
6015 Taxesg, Licenses and Fees 0 0 6,178 6,200 6,200 6,019 6,200
6017 Subscriptions & Publications o] 0 0 100 100 42 100
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces 0 0 633 1,600 1,000 1,047 1,000
6033 Obsolete/Loss Inventory 0 0 13,806 [ Q o] G
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 G 165 4] 0 299 0
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 0 0 468 700 700 17 200
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 o} 1,361 3,000 3,000 2,317 3,000
7306 Diesel Fuel 0 0 2,090 0 9] Q 0
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 0 R 3,046 2,500 2,500 1,899 2,500
Operation and Maintenance 0 [ 101, 350 26,590 26,590 23,724 25,650
TOTAL PROG: 002 Administration 0 ¢l 369,157 316,383 471,468




OBJECT

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509

6003
6004
6006
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6015
6016
6017
6020
6097
7003
7004
701

w

7307 "

TOTAL

+

Vo
683 Op

o AND

DESCRIP

Temporary/Part -Time

Ret

Medicai & Assoclated Benefits

Dental Insurance

Group Li Insurance

Reimbu

rgement

Vision Insurance

Medicare

> Deferred Compensation Match

Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits
Printing/Binding/Duplication
professional Services
Membership Fees and Dues
Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fees

Employee Uniform
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lonse, EBgp, Acces
Local Trainings & Meetings
Office & Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental

Unleaded Gas
Operation and Maintenance
PROG

003 Operations

Operati

FY 2010/11

ACTUAL

ENDITT

ADOPT

PROGRAM BUI

Y2001

ACTUAL

EXPEND

J

el
&

2012/13
ACTUA

RUDG

BUDG

BV 2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/05
ADOPTED
BUDGET

246,229 188,096 293,012 19%, 918 201,683 161,274 27,703
o] 1,086 0 & G G O
20,053 45,912 3,188 ¢ ¢} 29,898 0
62,812 50,027 79,271 54,498 54,498 41,941 13,482
35,683 32,336 46,038 28,807 29,107 39,645 12,440
4,437 3,626 4,178 3,132 3,132 8,947 4,541
1,020 864 960 7206 720 617 1,044
1,700 900 3,425 1,850 1,950 2,256 1,250
260 209 576 356 356 266 308
2,734 3,387 4,449 3,673 3,773 2,871 823
1,736 186 2,494 3,400 3,400 1,175 4,253
0 0 4,475 6,710 7,742 215 0

0 0 0 0 2,016 1,455
‘376,666 326,628 442,066 299,064 308,377 290,566 226,991
0 0 132 150 1590 0 0
5,428 7,681 0 5,000 5,000 900 0
226 669 410 500 500 0 0
205 0 377 500 500 0 0
2,499 4,529 L, 271 2,000 2,000 402 2,000
2,963 2,534 5,271 2,000 2,000 2,987 2,600
0 0 0 50 50 0 0
10 75 6,621 8,900 8,900 0 0
5,328 4,500 0 0 0 1,909 0
0 0 6,257 4,200 4,200 10,219 0
244 125 0 ¢} 0 0 0
1,460 1,164 876 1,000 1,653 935 800
0 0 449 500 500 320 500
0 523 270 500 500 270 175
3,724 2,926 466 700 700 1,876 0
0 0 (56) 0 0 0 0
3,179 3,634 3,000 3,000 2,152 0
25,263 29,024 25,976 29,000 29,653 21,970 6,075
401,929 355,652 468,043 328,064 338,030 312,536 233,066




CETY OF CARSON

ADNCPTED OPERATING BUDG

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND iFund

DEPARTMENT Works

DIVISTON:

Works Operations

PROGRAM; 075

Services/Oprt

FY 2010/17 FY 2051/12 BY 20712713 BY 2013/14 FYO2013/14 FY 2013/74 EY 20704/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
ORJECT CODE AND N EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002

fime Salavies B5,062 27,119 15, 644 88, 7%L% 95,850 29,0607
5501 SR 19,948 23,159 23, 26,407 6,882
5502 Medical & Agssociated Bene 10,420 4,809 13 14,754 14,754 17,182 5,175
5503 ce 809 396 955 960 960 1,061
5505 Group Life Insurance 186 93 220 221 : 221 244 72
5508 Reimbursement 600 0 600 600 640 G
5509 Vision Insurance 7 43 157 203 203 84 1
5510 Medicare 817 400 1,02l 1,535 1,606 1,418 421
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 466 246 846 1,000 1,000 944 ¢}
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 B o 0 843 933 580
Salarieg and Benefits 82,517 40,464 113,655 124,305 132,057 144,762 42,451
6003 Printing/RBinding/Duplication 246 0 0 0 o] 2,400 4,000
6004 Profegssional Services 9,780 8,304 8,728 8,000 8,000 6,194 200
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 678 0 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies G 0 15 0 200 185 0
6010 Office/Faclities Suppls&Frnshng 41 28¢ 0 0 0 0 0
5011 ilephone o 83 393 420 420 630 600
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 G 40 ¢ g 8 G
6014 Conference and Travel 145 ¢] G 0 o G 0
6015 Taxes, Liicenses and Feesg 1,172 3,442 2,700 2,400 2,400 2,724 2,400
6016 Employee Uniform 17% 16l 81 175 175 161 175
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Egp, Acces 421 Q 4] ] 0 0 0
5053 Postage 8,980 8,314 8,347 10,000 9,800 8,916 10,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 0 0 0 152 0
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 1,017 367 825 200 200 266 200
7307 Unleaded Gas 977 1,104 808 700 700 511 700
7308 Motor 0il 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
Operation and Maintenance 23,632 22,054 21,936 21,995 21,995 22,216 18,275

TTL PRG: 075  Envrnmntl Srves/prin 135,590 146,300 154,052 166,978 60,726




FUND
DEPAR
DIVIS

PROGRAM S

OBJEC

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512
5518

6004
6005
6009
6015
6016
£079
7004
7307
7308
7310

TOTAL

TMENT: 80 Puplic Works

ION: 840 Public Works Operations

I CODE AND DESCRIPTION

Full-Time
Overtime

Temporary/Part-Time
Ret

irement

Medical & Associated Benefitg
Dental JInsuvance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement

Vision Insurance

Medicare
Deferred Compensation Match

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Profegsional Services
Contract Services

Special Materials & Supplies
Taxes, Licenses and Fees

Employee Uniform

Vehicle Maintenance
Unleaded Gas
Motor Oil

Compressed Natural Gas

Operation and Maintenance

PROG: 077 Bridg/Drng Mntnnc

FY 2010/11
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF

ADOPT

PROGRAM BUD

3

FY 2011712
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

SOAL YEAR 2034

CARSON

BY 2012/33
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

VY 2013/%4

ADOPTED

Y 2013/34
AMENDED

BUDGET

Y 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/1.4

FY 2014/35
ADOPTED
BUDGET

103,383 95,046 95, 024 102,745 106,130 45,017 57,435
35 73 1,312 257 257 1,145 247
0 0 4,983 0 G 13,984 0
26,029 25,486 25,168 28,948 28,948 12,938 9,829
22,273 16,972 15,877 25,367 25,667 9,408 40,123
2,451 1,997 1,741 2,085 2,085 2,504 2,433
563 348 400 479 479 185 559
600 600 998 1,200 1,300 548 600
316 216 202 181 181 94 0
1,237 882 1,194 1,930 1,983 619 504
403 379 382 1,500 1,500 131 2,353

0 0 0 0 1,057 423
157,291 141,999 147,281 164,692 169,587 86,994 115,011
0 0 4,622 12,000 12,000 3,664 0
15,949 41,360 17,008 45,000 45,000 27,467 50,000
346 199 17 500 500 3,270 7,500
6,583 8,154 8,154 8,500 8,500 10,405 10,500
1,262 797 823 1,000 1,000 619 800
2,753 3,836 2,750 2,750 4,316 3,000
3,436 5,963 4,201 2,700 2,700 2,662 1,500
8,214 9,404 9,470 7,000 7,000 11,491 7,000
0 0 0 100 100 0 0
456 799 899 750 750 492 0
38,999 70,513 48,715 86,300 80,300 64,386 80,300
196,291 212,511 195,996 244,992 249,887 151,380 195,311




0% Gene Fund

j N

OEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

DIVISION: puplic

840

PROGRAM : 079 Hazard Waste/Debris

OBJECT ANT DES

CODE

6009 Materials

Special

6035 Disposal Costs

Operation and Me

TOTAL PRG: 079 Hzrd Wst/Dbrs Rmvi

wWorks Operations

Y O2010/11

CITY OF CARSON

ADOG

PROGRAM BUDGET

Removadl

FY 2011/12

EXPEN]

1,130 0

51,752 38,075

SD OPERATING BUDGHET
DETALL

SCAL, YEAR 2014715

BY 2012/13

ACTUAL

29,772

BY 2017

40,000

G

40,000

52,882 38,075

52,882

29,774

29,774

o
40,000

40,000

” s
40,000

40,000

BY 2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

0
40,448

40,448

40,448

FY 2014/15

ADOP

BURGET

O

40,000

4¢,000

40,000




CEPY O CARSON

ADOPTED OPBRA

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

PUND 01

DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

DIVISTON: 840 Public Works Operations

PROGRAM : 080 Legende/Curb Malntenance

FY 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FYo2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL DOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL: ADOPTED

OBJBECT CODE AND DESCRIPY RES BXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

EXPENDITURES EXPENDI

¥
U

Les 198,697 4, 173,349 232,792 248,909 120,416 197,653

5003 Overtime o 4,414 3,270 620 620 4,360 620
Temporary/Part-Time G 0 4,621 0 G 24,860 0

Ret 49,800 59,038 45,760 65,682 65,682 33,295 44,260
Medical & Associated Renefits 31,640 37,917 39,849 50,431 50,731 28,586 62,088

5503 Dental Insurance 3,771 3,827 4,013 4,183 4,183 6,645 4,531
5505 Group Life Insurance 867 917 962 962 499 1,042
5508 Reimbursement 1,500 1,500 1,654 1,200 1,400 1,060 0
5509 Vision Insurance 547 485 509 487 487 229 308
Medicare 1,495 1,814 1,837 3,117 3,355 1,870 2,713
Deferred Compensation Match 740 647 601 0 ¢} 759 1,706
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 0 0 0 0 34 0
Part-Time Retilrement 0 0 128 0 0 3,437 938

OPER Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0 2,396 ) 1,030 3,731
Salaries and Benefits 289,056 330,175 276,108 359,474 378,725 225,080 319,590

6005 Contract Services 70,127 51,143 57,117 87,000 87,000 62,286 87,000
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 12,543 13,954 6,950 16,000 12,004 11,896 12,000
6011 Telephone 297 425 608 420 420 4] 500
6016 Employee Uniform 1,232 991 L 1,200 1,200 990 1,125
6051 Miscellaneous Parts 0 0 0 100 100 Y O
7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenance 129 1,214 416 1,000 1,060 0 1,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 394 2,000 2,000 2,811 2,000
7306 Diesel Fuel 280 0 1,237 1,500 1,500 2,437 3,000
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 5,687 5,895 4,000 4,000 6,134 4,500
Operation and Maintenance 84,608 73,414 73,881 107,220 109,224 86,553 111,225

TOTAL PROG: 080 Legnds/Crb Mntnne 373,664 403,588 349,989 466,694 487,949 311,634 430,815




Y OF CARSON

01 General

DEPART

80 Public Works

DIVISION: 840 Publlc Works Operatlic

PROGRAN; : 087 Street M

BY 2010/10 Y 2011712 0 FY 2012/13  FY 2013714 FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTTON EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET R 06/30/14

5002 Fuil-Time Salarvies 320,940 333,444 346, 181 368,421 365,033 389,151
5003 Over @ 4] 4,050 2,613 2,629 2,629 21,289 2,629
5501 Retirement 80,778 89,727 90,868 97,922 97,922 98,644 92,330
5502 Medical & Associated Benef 58,692 59,762 71,257 70,108 70,708 63,507 60,853
5503 Dental Insurance 5,921 5,462 5,607 5,742 5,742 18,471 4,698
5505 Group Life Insurance 1,361 1,302 1,289 1,320 1,320 1,273 1,320
5508 Reimbursement 2,100 2,100 2,600 2,100 2,350 2,175 Q
5509 Vigion Insurance 405 400 746 1,078 1,078 752 754
5510 Medicare 3,260 4,347 4,669 3,814
12 Deferred Compensation Match 530 521 1,500 1,500 1,504 2,132
Unused Medical-Deferred Cowp G 0 0 0 o 3,657 7,142

5518 OPERB Trust Contribution 0 Q 0 O 3,377 7,783
Salaries and Bene 473,741 499,967 522,799 532,927 559,901 583,283 572,606

6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 0 0 0 ¢ 223 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 58,656 36,886 46,469 50,000 50,000 63,978 60,000
6011 Telephone 325 652 492 420 420 o] 660
6014 Conference and Travel 0 80 0 0 G 0 0
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 12 0 Q 0 0 0 0
6016 Employee Uniform 2,402 2,315 2,731 2,300 2,300 2,471 2,100
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Egquipment 0 0 2,053 0 0 372 0
6079 Water 3,253 3,568 3,658 3,000 3,000 3,529 3,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 0 200 200 0 200
7003 Office & Egquipment Maintenance 1,049 16,001 4,617 1,500 1,500 6,681 5,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 28,770 29,599 31,063 15,000 15,000 28,663 15,000
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 0 872 1,235 1,200 1,200 1,155 1,200
7306 Diesel Fuel 4,807 7,618 8,094 5,000 5,000 7,370 6,000
7307 Unleaded Gas 6,932 8,158 9,578 7,000 7,000 9,246 7,000
7308 Motor 01l 0 Q 0 200 200 0 0
7309 Liquid Propane Gas 8} 107 35 0 0 0 0
7310 Compressed Natural CGas 9 ¢} 9] 0 o 0 5,000
Operation and Maintenance 106,207 105,856 110,025 85,820 85,820 123,687 105,150

TOTAL PRCG: 081 Street Maintenanc 579,948 605,823 632,823 618,747 645,721 706,370 677,756




PROGRAM BUDGET DETATL

FESCAL YREAR 2014/15
FUND : 0% General Fund
SPARTMENT : 80 pPublic Works
DIVISTON: 840 Public Works Ope 15
PROGRAM 083 Sign Malntenance
®Y 2010/31 BY 2011/12 BY 2012/13 BY 2013/14 EY 2013/14 Y FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTETED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
50062 132,153 138,266 144,242 149,399 160, 182 126,251 4L, 079
5003 Overtime L8 916 1,426 405 405 4,001 405
. rement 33,209 37,154 38,038 42,259 34,358 31,865
Medical & Associ 28,204 28,305 37,757 35,717 36,317 30,428 37,905
Dental Ingsurance 2,444 2,259 2,350 2,433 2,433 6,036 2,433
Group Life Insurance 538 540 559 559 464 559
Reilmbursement 600 998 600 700 898 0
5509 Vision Insurance 24 20 22 401 401 142 374
Medicare 712 755 790 1,504 1,670 910 826
beferred Compensation Match 350 324 403 0 0 860 853
OPER Trust Contribution o 0 o 0 1,537 1,203 2,686
Salaries and Benefits 198,276 209,136 226,564 233,277 246,463 206,552 218,985
6004 Professional Services 144 127 121 500 500 0 500
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 35,907 17,181 18,018 20,000 20,000 32,647 30,000
6016 Employee Uniform 681 695 947 700 700 885 700
7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenance 0 441 870 700 7006 G 760
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 1,114 1,241 2,945 1,200 1,200 1,389 1,200
7306 2,104 2,249 525 0 o] 0 0
7307 Unleaded Gas [ 1,281 4,652 5,000 5,000 5,041 5,000
Operation and Maintenance 39,948 23,216 27,477 28,100 28,100 39,962 38,100

TOTAL PROG: 083 Sign Maintenance 238,224 232,352 254,040 261,377 274,563 245,514 257,085




FLSCAL
Fund
Works
JIVISTON < W Long
PROGRAM : 085 Fleel Mail
Y O2010/10 EY 2001/12 FYO2002/13

ACTU

OBJECT CODE AND DESCE

URES

FY 2013/714

ADOPTED

06/30/14

©Y 2014/15

R
ADOT

BUDG

5002 Lme ries 225,676 215,598 252,063 205,509 222,388 210,951 233,260
5003 Overtime 0 26 1,029 250 250 205 0O
5501 Retirem 56,100 57,961 55,857 58,131 58,13 57,332 343
5502 Medical & Associated Benefitgs 38,330 36,057 40,389 40,653 40,653 42,937
5503 pental Insurance 3,573 3,011 3,132 3,132 3,132 8,939 3,132
5505 Group Life Insurance 821 720 720 720 720 720 720
5508 Reimbursement 900 900 1,200 300 1,050 1,050 Q
5509 Vision Insurance 460 306 662 526 526 527 526
5510 Medicare 3,233 3,354 3,098 3,857 4,109 3,006 3,382
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 0 0 0 0 500 1,279
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution R o o 2,115 2,025 4,665
Salaries and Benefits 325,094 317,733 318,151 313,678 333,074 329,191 346,122
6004 Professional Services 593 0 ¢ 50 50 1,500 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 630 13,295 27,788 8,000 8,000 8,623 7,000
6011 Telephone 338 243 81 0 ¢} o] 0
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 1,752 9] 39 100 100 0 0
6016 Bmployee Uniform 1,618 1,811 1,206 900 900 1,355 1,220
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Eqp, Acces 0 0 506 0 G 0 0
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 329 0 0 500 500 1,873 1,500
6035 Disposal Costs 0 0 o} 0 o] 4,733 4,500
6051 Miscellaneous Parts 0 3,170 0 2,000 2,000 6,794 7,000
7003 Office & Bguipment Maintenance 1,674 839 107 2,400 2,400 405 500
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 2,017 3,935 4,440 2,500 2,500 2,664 2,500
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 0 ] 0 ¢ 163 o]
7017 Vehicle Lease Payments 0 0 0 216,931 216,931 97,388 333,101
7018 Contracted Vehicle Maint Costs Q Q 0 17,520 17,520 9,674 29,030
7307 Unlieaded Gas 6,114 7,766 8,071 6,000 6,000 6,643 6,000
7310 Compressed Natural Gas 0 994 581 750 750 0 0
Operation and Maintenance 27,063 32,053 42,819 257,651 257,653 141,815 390,351
TOTAL PROG: 085 Fleet Maintenance 352,157 349,786 360,970 571,329 590,725 471,006 736,473




0% General Fund

30 Pubiic Works

DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operati

PROGRAM : 090 Street Lights Mai

e
(&

DE AND DESCRIPTION

6011 Telephone

607¢

Operati

Maintenance

TOTAL PROG: 090 Strt Lgbts Mntnnc

neenance

R G6/30/14

484,812

484,812

[



Ci neral Fund
80 i W
DIVISION: 840 Public
PROGRAM : 093 Right-of
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION
5002 Full-Time Salaries
5003 Overtime
5004 Temporary/Part-
5501 Retirement
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits

Insurance

Dental

5505 Group Life Insurance
5508 Reimbursement
5509 Vision Insurance
5510 Medicare
5512 Deferred Compensation Match
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits
6009 Special Materials & Supplies
6014 Conference and Travel
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees
6016 Employee Uniform
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance
7004 Vehicle Maintenance
7306 Diesel Fuel
7307 Unleaded Gas
7308 Motor 0Ll
7309 Liquid Propane Gas

Operation and Maintenance
TOTAL PROG: 093 Right-f-Wy Mntnnc

ACTUAL
BXPENDITURRES

ADOT

oD OPLRATING

PROGRAM BUDGET

EY 20311/12

ALCTUAL

NDITURES

BUDGET
DETATL

SCAL YEAR 2014/15

Y O2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

EY 2013/14
ADCPTED

BUDGET

FY 2013/%4
AMENDED

BUDGET

Y

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

Y 2014

ADOPTED

BUDGET

306,802 245, 318 176,256 13 220,906 96,020 L2, 204
1,977 669 494 494 2,641 494

0 16,793 28,913 0 ¢ o
75,642 66,171 46,918 60,304 60,304 40,860
65,150 51,195 41,362 68,939 70,439 20,877 59,409
4,870 3,246 1,89% 3,306 3,306 3,164 3,602
1,369 1,005 642 1,000 1,000 313 828
1,500 . 1,350 1,500 1,750 350 0
650 274 110 110 41 38
3,694 3,161 2,346 3,227 3,282 1,633 1,697
665 679 613 0 0 430 1,279

0 1,283 520 522 522 281 0

0 0 ¢ 0 849 3,444

454,557 392,483 301,755 354,515 364,327 195,567 283,865
6,404 7,681 3,043 6,000 6,000 3,804 6,000
209 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 0 0 0 0 G 0
1,400 1,202 1,616 1,500 1,500 730 1,500
1,727 0 1,288 1,000 1,000 0 1,000

0 0 ¢ 200 200 0 200

734 144 475 1,000 1,000 381 1,000
25,803 18,187 23,948 15,000 15,000 19,278 15,000
3,580 3,465 1,723 2,000 2,000 353 1,500
16,794 18,139 20,817 14,000 14,000 16,267 14,000
0 0 o] 100 100 0 0

0 19 0 0 0 0 0
56,675 48,837 52,911 40,800 40,800 40,813 40,200
511,232 441,320 354,665 395,315 405,127 236,379 324,065




DEPAR
DIVIS

PROGR

01 General und

! 80 Public Works
LON: 840 public Works Operations
DM 0924 Concrete aLenance

OBJECT

5003
5004
5501

5502

5505
5508
5509

5510

5513
5518

6009
6011
6014
6015
6016
65027
5087
7003
7004
7306
7307
7308
7309

TOTAL

Medical & Associated Benefits
Dental Insurance

Group Life Ing

ance
Reimburgsement

Visgion Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensabtion Match
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp

OPER Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Special Materials & Supplies
Telephone

Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Employee Uniform

Non-Capital Tools/Equipment
Local Trainings & Meetings
Office & Hquipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance

Diegel Fuel

Unleaded Gas

Motoxr Oil

Liguid Propane Gas

Operation and Maintenance

PROG: 094 Concrete Maintnnc

FY 2010/71
ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

o ®

78,947
59,178
5,871

1,350

Y 2

PROGRAM BU
A

031/12

ACTURL

EXPENI

1,292

1,500 1,500
477 279
3,682 3,918
0 0

0 0

9 0
465,217 506,117
18,477 14,165
g 0

10 200

o 280
1,586 1,972
0 0

0 o
1,007

3,024

4,337 4,592
0 0

0 0

0 .38
27,160 25,275
492,377 %31,392

CARSON

ATING BUDGET

DGET DETALL

EY 2012/13

ACTUAL

297,685

5,820

FY 2013/14

ADOCPTED

2,084

EY 2013/14

AME

BUDGET

FY 20313/14

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

327,341

2,084

299,502

17,938

FY 2014/%

ADOPTED

2,084

G 0 G 14,659 6]
78,207 88,035 88,035 81,438 67,728
65, 154 75,241 75,541 61,407 97,460
4,942 5,394 5,394 14,058 6,786
1,136 1,240 1,240 1,102 1,560
2,300 2,100 2,350 1,875 600
937 653 653 570 747
4,230 5,908 6,126 4,820 3,487
0 1,500 1,500 1,016 4,059
0 0 o] 942 Q
0 Q 3,209 2,822 5,709
460,411 493,967 513,473 502,149 508,365
23,719 20,000 20,000 24,638 30,000
O 420 420 4 0
g ¢ O 0 G
G 4] O 4] G
2,172 2,000 2,000 1,854 1,800
2,053 0 4] 5,883 2,500
0 200 200 25 200
3,022 1,500 1,500 6,370 1,500
6,928 4,000 4,000 21 4,000
4,043 0 g 2,698 1,000
0 5,000 5,000 2,538 2,500

Q 100 100 0 0

0 0 0 0 o
41,936 33,220 33,220 44,028 43,500
502,347 527,187 546,693 546,177




FUND ¢ 01 General Fund

DEPARTMEN 80 Works

DIVISION: 840

PROGRAM:

599 Civic

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION
5002 Full-Ti Salaries
5003 Overtime

Time

5004 Temporary/Part
Retirement

5502 Medical & Associated Benef

5503

Ty
ent

5505 Gr

oup

Reimbursement

5508

Vision Insurance

Maedicare

Defe

ed Compensat

Part-Time Retirement

OPER Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

6004 Professional Services

6009 Special Materials & Supplies

6011 Telephone

6016 Bmployee Uniform

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lconse, Egp, Acces

6027 Non-Capital Tools/Eguipnent

6079 Water

6097 Local Trainings & Meetings

7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenance

7004 Vehicle Maintenance

7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental

7306 Diesel Fuel

7307 Unleaded Gas

Operation and Maintenance

TTL PRG: 099 Cvc Cntr Lndscp Mnt.

Center Landscape Me

Public Works Operations

YEAR 201

BY 2010/31 FY 20331/32 0 FY 2012/13  BY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/315
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
EXPENDTTURES  EXPENDTTURES EXPENDTTURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET
0 o 244,124 242,940 252,188 237,802 207,688
0 o 1,613 0 0 5,392 0
0 o 19,831 11,596 12,415 11,970 22,402
o o 64,205 68,719 68,719 63,867 48,565
0 o 73,642 76,186 76,786 70,997 59,680
0 o 4,506 4,698 4,698 4, 3,654
0 o 1,022 1,08C 1,080 1,002 940
0 5 1,600 1,800 2,000 1,583 500
0 o 383 662 662 325 3
o o 3,547 4,595 4,736 3,749 3,293
o 0 406 1,500 1,500 560 2,779
o o 1,710 0 0 2,331 947
o o 0 0 2,500 2,237 4,094
0 o 416,597 413,776 427,284 416,476 354,545
0 0 1,908 3,000 3,000 4,191 6,000
0 0 4,726 8,000 18,491 29,486 10,000
0 0 0 420 420 0 60¢
0 0 758 700 700 921 2,000
0 0 0 ) 0 572 o
0 0 0 1,000 1,000 3,079 1,000
0 0 74,739 63,000 63,000 69,895 63,000
0 0 0 500 500 400 500
0 0 291 0 0 2,759 1,000
0 0 747 800 800 798 800
0 0 0 0 0 1,925 0
0 0 268 0 0 1,560 500
0 0 11,835 5,000 5,000 9,140 5,000
0 0 95,273 82,420 92,911 124,728 90,400
0 o 496,196 520,195 541,204 444,945




CTEYY OF CARSON

PROGRAM

BUDGET DETA

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUNI rad Fund

DEPARTMI Lic Works

DIVISION: 840 Publiic Works Opere

LOIS

PROGRAM : 100 Civie Ctr/Corp Yard Bldg Maint

Y 2011/12 BY 2012/13 Y 2013/34 WY

FY 20%4/15

ACT

ACTUAL ADO

3y
3

EXPENDITURES  EXPED

THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Full-Td

me Salaries 0 0 250,750 260,531 310,303 321,225 471,546

5002 Overtime 0 0 4,086 1,250 31,240 5,000
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 3] G 5,927 4,377 6,033 0
5501 Retirement 3 4] 66,402 73,584 84,368 111,406
5502 & Agsoc a 0 54,489 51,074 104,536
5503 ngurance ) O 4,138 4,263 15,359 7,830
Life Insurance 0 0 917 980 1,120 1,084 1,800

5508 Reimbursement 0 0 2,350 1,500 1,825 2,375 600
5509 Vision Insurance 0 0 392 675 804 6576 793
5510 Medicare ¢} 0 2,776 3,713 3,929 3,677 5,783
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 g 8] 1,500 1,506 1,250 4,485
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp o} a 4,618 6,650 8,645 5,210 7,142
5518 OPER Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0 2,681 2,838 9,391
Salaries and Benefits 0 0 396,845 410,097 486,677 531,443 727,312

6004 Professional Services 0 o 24,916 40,000 48,684 59,977 74,990
5005 Contract Services 0 g 64,345 58,000 50,000 49,38¢ 50,000
5009 Special Materials & Supplies Q 0 28,772 30,000 30,995 40,685 36,600
6011 Telephone 0 o} 4,889 4,000 4,000 4,552 4,000
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 0 0 1,086 1,500 1,500 995 1,500
6016 Employee Uniform o] o] 819 1,000 1,000 916 1,800
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 0 0 35 500 500 128 1,000
6077 Gas o] 0 6,883 5,000 5,000 10,597 6,000
6078 Electric O 0 169,319 145,000 145,000 140,886 145,000
7003 & Bguipment Maintenance 3} 0 2,470 500 500 ¢ 3,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance o o] 4,063 1,000 1,000 4,531 2,000
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 0 0 0 0 0 1,359 1,500
7306 Diesel Fuel 0 0 300 0 0 683 0
73207 Unleaded Gas 0 0 11,754 6,000 6,000 9,065 6,000
Operation and Maintenance O 0 319,651 284,500 294,179 323,760 333,390

8004 Buildings 0 0 3,785 o °c 0 o
Capital Ogtlays 0 0 3,755 0 0 0 0

TTL PRG: 100 Cve Cty/Crp Yrd Bldg 0 0 720,250 694,597 780,856 855,203 1,060,702




CARSON

PROGRAM BUI

Works

Works Operations

SGRAM Lol

L4 FY 2013/14 Y
ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTI THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 ime Salaries 0 G 495,497 1,835 674,092
50073 O G , 087 400 400 15,965 400
5004 T o] o 71,109 66,270 47,883 78,406
5501 Retirement 0 o 140,009 115,388 155,887
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits o] o] V44,277 110,034
insurance 4] Q 8,332 9,570 21,473
gurance 0 0 1,664 2,200 2,200 1,780 2,796
wnrsement ¢} G 4, 80C 2,700 3,150 3,158 600
5509 Vigion Ingurance 0 0 905 984 984 923 1,240
5510 Medicare 0 o] 7,018 10,268 10,556 6,769
2 De red Compensation Match 0 0 344 ¢} 0 750
5516 Part-Time Retirement 0 Q 5,946 3,871 3,871 4,813
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution o] - .5 0 5,099 4,063
Salaries and Benefits o} Q 753,344 876,040 903,393 764,836 1,133,390
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 0 0 0 0 114 0
6004 Professicnal Sexvices Q 0 2,770 500 500 10,8085 15,000
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 0 42,659 17,000 17,000 50,083 44,400
6011 Telephone 0 0 0 0 o 0 600
6016 pmployee Uniform Q Q 2,087 ’ 2,000 2,000 1,440 5,500
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Egquipment 0 Q 525 1,300 1,300 2,011 1,300
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 4] 240 400 400 160 400
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenarice 0 0 13,342 10,000 10,000 11,8537 10,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 5,301 3,000 3,000 5,939 3,000
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 0 0 0 0 1,125 0
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egput Rental 0 0 0 0 0 38,878 1,500
7306 Diesel Fuel 0 0 1,863 1,500 1,500 807 1,500
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 0 18,185 10,000 10,000 14,754 15,000
Operation and Maintenance 8] 0 86,973 45,700 45,700 137,661 98,200

TTL PRG: 101 PLM Sctn 1 & Mwng Pr 0 0 840,317 921,740 949,093 902,496 L, 231,590




FUND :

DEPART
DIVISTON:

PROGRAM : 1

OBJECT

MENT: 80

Pubiio Works Operations

Bl lc

rarks ng Mad

enance

FY 20310/11
ACTUAL

5503
5505
5508
5509

6004
6005
6009
5010
6011
6015
65016
6027
6077
6078
6079
6097
7003
7004
7013
7306
7307

TOTAL

OF CARSON
ADOPTED OPERATING
PROGRAM BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2014

FY 2011/12 By 2012 By 2013/14 FY 2013/14

ACTUAL ADORTED

AMENDED

w¥Y 2013/14

ACTUAL

FY 2014/15

ADOPTED

CODE AND DESCRI ITURES  BEXPENDITURES EX BUDGE RUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

G 8] 725,385 /58,018 789,784 654,090 864,784

O o 7,621 3,000 3,000 , 240 3,000

4] o 1,776 a o 119 o]

0 o] 190,654 505 176,528 200,590

Medical & Associated RBenefil Q 0 130,100 161,868 268 98,566 175,274
Dental Insurance o} 0 10,941 12,963 963 26,417 13,781
Group L Insurance 0 ol 3,220 220 2,437 3,408
Reimbur nent 0 4] 4,650 4,500 5,250 3,621 0
Vigion Insurance 0 0 1,451 929 9289 899 1,121
Medicare 0 0 9,035 13,297 13,743 9,162 10,348
Deferred Compensat:ion Match 0 0 0 § 0 850 5,544
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 0 10,149 10,846 13,943 12,976 15,086
Part-Time Retirement 0 0 0 3,871 3,871 0 0
OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 o 0 7,801 6,154 16,909
Salaries and Benefits 0 0 1,094,482 1,186,017 1,013,059 1,309,845
Professional Services 0 ¢} 19,135 25,000 25,000 30,088 25,000
Contract Services 0 0 {330} 0 4] 0 0
Special Materials & Supplies ¢ o 98,241 75,000 75,000 143,860 115,000
Office/Facl Suppls&Prnshng ¢} ¢} 21 0 0 ¢} 0
Telephone 0 G o] 900 300 0 500
Taxes, Licenses and Fees Q ¢] 4,144 3,500 3,500 4,3%4 3,500
Ewployee Uniform 0 0 1,890 2,000 2,000 1,439 5,175
Non-Capital Tools/Eguipment 0 0 141 1,500 1,500 254 1,500
Gas 0 0 12,119 15,000 15,000 11,310 15,000
nlectric 0 0 40,661 52,000 52,000 35,641 52,000
Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 800
Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 0 0 0 32 2,000
Office & Bquipment Maintenance 0 0 1,616 0 0 1,743 3,000
Vehicle Maintenance o] 0 12,083 1,000 1,000 6,098 6,000
vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 0 0 0 1,500 1,500 870 1,500
Diesel Fuel 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
Unleaded Gas o 0 26,912 20,000 20,000 23,809 25,000
Operation and Maintenance 0 O 217,596 197,400 197,400 259,537 256,075
RBuildings 0 0 7,341 0 4] 0 0
Capital Cutlays 5} 0 1 0 0 0 0
PROG: 102 Prks Bldng Mntnnc G G 1,319,419 1,383,417 1,429,677 1,272,595 1,565,920




FUNID -

01 General ¥Fund

DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operati

PROGRAM : 303 Parks Paint

5002 L-Time Salaries
5003 Overtime

5501 Retirement

5502 1 al & Associated

5503
5506
5508
5509
5510
5516
5518

6009
6016
6079
7004
7307
7308

TTL PRG: 1063

Lnsurance

Dental

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement

Vigion Insurance
Medicare

Part-Time Retirement

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Special Materials & Supplies
Employee Uniform

Water

Vehicle Maintenance

Unleaded Gas

Motor Oil

Operation and Mainte

nce

Prkg fPnt & Grift Prg

CITY OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGRET

PROCGRAM BUDGET DRETY

PUSCAL YREAR 2014/15

BY 2011/12  FY 2012/13  FY 2013/14

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED

EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET

WY 2013/%4

oy

BN
BUDGRET

Y 2013714
ACTUAL
2 06/30/14

FY 2014/15
ADOPTED

BUDGET

0 o 88,194 84,949 98,397 58,689 6
5 o 750 325 125 504 0
0 0 23,521 24,029 24,029 17,194 0
0 0 18,198 17,207 7,20 14,640 0
0 0 1,368 1,305 1,305 3,977 0
0 0 280 300 300 267 0
0 0 700 300 350 500 0
0 0 44 38 38 23 0
0 0 1,304 1,602 1,650 737 0
0 0 0 3,871 3,871 0 0
0 0 0 0 374 . .
0 0 134,359 133,926 138,346 97,080 0
0 0 9,937 15,000 15,000 8,357 15,000
0 o 138 200 200 7472 450
0 0 665 800 800 445 800
o o 262 2,000 2,000 1,129 1,000
0 0 2,163 2,500 2,500 955 2,500
0 0 o 500 500 0 0
0 0 13,165 21,000 21,000 11,627 19,750
0 0 147,524 154,926 159,346 108,707 19,750




CITY OF CARSON

PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND - 01 General rund

DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works

DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operabtions
PROGRAM : 104 CH/CY/Parks Ja Service

BYO2010/10 FY 2011/12 wY 2012/13 Y 2013/14 FY 2013/%4 FYO2013/14 Y 2014/16

ACTEUAL ACTUAL ADCPTED ACY ADOPTED

ORJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION BXPENDITURES BEXPENDITURES BUDGE THR 06/30/14 BUDGET
5002 G O 763,524 849,785 BRT,799 7 925,212
5003 O ¢ 3,728 506 500 3,122 500
5004 Temporary/?art Time G I¢) 27,431 37,464 37,464 40,145 50,825
rement G G , 067 240,137 240,137 218,855 214,437
& Associated Benefits 0 0 465 243,392 244,592 218,408 241,663
5503 Dental Insurance o} a 15,753 18,096 18,096 18,792
5505 Group Life Insurance 0 0 3,559 4,160 4,160 3,751 4,320
5508 Reilmbursement 0 ¢ 6,300 5,700 6,550 5,721 600
5509 Visilon Insurance 0 0 2,953 2,207 2,207 1,878 1,777
5510 Medicare o} 0 10,984 15,481 16,026 11,925 12,936
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 Q 750 1,500 1,500 2,000 8,750
5516 Part-Time Retirement 0 0 3,108 2,408 2,408 95 843
5518 OPER Trust Contribution N .0 G o 0 8,745 7,284 18,076
Salaries and Benefits 0 0 1,249,621 1,420,830 1,470,184 1,372,695 1,498,731
6004 Professional Sexrvices 0 0 17% 3,000 3,000 2,085 7,000
6007 Excursions and Admission Fees o 0 o ¢ o 34 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 [ 55,833 28,000 28,000 87,128 50,000
6011 Telephone ¢ o C 420 0 500
6016 Employee Uniform 4} G 2,372 2,000 2,000 2,429 12,9985
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Eguipment s} O O 10,000 10,000 826 6,200
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings [ 0 0 0 o 0
7003 Office & Eguipment Maintenance 0 0 214 1,000 1,000 1,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance ¢ 0 1,967 1,000 1,000 2,000
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 0 5,349 6,000 6,000 6,000
7310 Compressed Natural Gas 0 Q 366 0 0 o 0
Operation and Maintenance 0 0 66,275 51,420 51,420 105,384 85,795

TTL PRG: 104 CH/CY/Prks Jntrl Srv 0 0 1,315,896 1,472,250 1,52).,604 1,478,079 1,584,526




CIYY OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET
PROGRAM BUDGET

PISCAL YEAR 2(

FUND: 01 General Fund
806 blic
[N 840 ol

105

BY 2010 /12 FY 2012/13 BY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 Y 2013/14 FY 20%4/15

ACTUAL ACTT ADOPTED AMENDED ADCPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDI BEXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salaries o O 569, 361 592,788 619,121 539,871 553, 5
5003 Overitime [ G 1,531 500 500 18,523 500
5004 Temporary/Part-Time O o 644 899,578 102,035 70,500 123,209
5501 Re rement G 0 594 i 167,354 147,440 126,644
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits ¢ ¢] 167,556 168,756 133,610 46,464
5503 Dental Insurance 0 4] 11,832 11,832 25,626 10,962
5505 Group Life Imsurance 1 0 2,422 2,636 2,636 2,361 2,520
5508 Reilmbursement O 0 4,000 3,900 4,450 3,558 Q
5509 Vision Insurance o] 0 1,392 1,137 1,137 954 1,011
5510 Medicare 0 C 8,979 12,571 12,962 9,217 9,533
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 0 4] 1,500 1,500 250 4,265
5516 Part-Time Retirement 0 0 10,310 4,772 4,772 10,226 4,841
5518 OPER Trust Contribution o 0 o G 6,10¢ 5,177 10,675
Salaries and Benefits o G 1,011,738 1,066,124 1,103,155 965,114 994,169
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 0 0 0 G 29 0
6004 Professional Services 0 0 2,025 5,000 5,000 7,313 5,000
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 0 24,321 30,000 125,493 125,404 45,000
6011 Telephone 0 0 0 420 420 0 0
6014 Conference and Travel 0 0 Q 1,000 1,000 100 0
6016 Employee Uniform 0 0 1,849 2,000 2,000 1,722 5,925
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Eguipment ¢} 0 55 1,00 1,000 3,705 1,000
6079 Water g 0 320,549 24Q,000 240,000 396,857 320,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 0 700 70C 8¢ 2,000
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 0 0 10,563 5,000 5,000 16,181 8,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 9,689 5,000 5,512 10,461 5,000
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 0 0 0 0 0 1,855 0
7306 Diesgel Fuel 0 0 26 0 8 23 0
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 0 20,266 20,000 20,000 16,659 20,000
7308 Motor Oil 0 0 0 500 500 0 0
Operation and Maintenance 0 0 389,343 ' 310,620 406,625 580,388 411,925
8008 Improvements Other Than Rldg o] ¢ [ 0 112,793 _10s,148 G
Capital Outlays 0 0 0 ] 112,793 106,148 0

TTL. PRG: 105  Prk Lndscp Mnt-Sctn o] 0 1,401,081 1,376,744 1,622,573 1,651,651 1,406,094




1D OPERATING BUDGET

PROGRAM BUDRG

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

PUND: 01 General PFund
DEPARTMENT: 80 Public Works
DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operations

PROGRAM : 106 Tree Maintenance

EY BY 2011 /12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 Y 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTE AM 5D JAL ADORTEL
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIP EXPE BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 ime § 228,578 209,572 248,663 t, 552 245,123 385,478
5003 Overtime L, 526 13,033 5,860 2,250 2,250 8,349 2,250
5004 Temporary/Part 13,977 0 5,143 0 G 14,025 4]
5501 Retirem 57,008 61,327 55,788 70,066 76,066 65,922 90,993
5502 Medical & Asgsociated RBenefits 51,080 50,276 44,611 62,985 63,885 47,709 93,392
5503 Dent Insurance 4,168 4,020 3,892 5,046 5,046 15,165 6,786
5505 Group Life Insurance 958 952 895 1,160 1,160 907 1,560
5508 Reiwmbursement 1,800 1,500 1,800 1,500 1,750 1,350 600
5509 Vigion Insurance 203 115 366 484 484 431 507
5510 Medicare 1,657 2,678 3,166 4,726 4,92% 4,012 5,593
5512 Deferved Compensation Match 0 0 0 0 C 750 4,059
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 1,723 5,163 5,162 6,711 5,460 7,142
5518 OPER Trust Contribution . [ Q 0 ¢ 2,559 2,180 7,671

Salaries and Benefitg 357,761 364,201 336,256 402,042 422,388 411,380 604,031
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 102 100 0 0 o 1,402 0
6004 Professional Services 5,803 439 &} 500 500 ¢ 500
6005 Contract Services & 41,818 53,336 60,000 60,000 65,253 69,846
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 30 165 30 200 200 270 500
6009 Speci Materials & Supplies 5,158 7,228 4,099 7,000 7,000 3,080 7,060
6010 Office/Faclities Suppls&Frnshng 0 0 37 5 g 4 G
6011 Telephone 393 411 152 420 420 50 500
6014 Conference and Travel 170 260 0 0 o ¢} Q
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 33 0 0 0 G 4,500 0
6016 Employee Uniform 1,392 2,080 1,534 1,500 1,500 1,411 1,675
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 219 38 50 50 0 0
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 483 1,203 1,249 1,000 1,000 120 1,200
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 6595 1,000 1,000 1,199 1,250
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 6,892 25,177 11,077 7,000 7,000 17,995 15,000
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 16,190 22,002 34,080 12,000 12,000 21,982 12,000
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 0 0 606 0 o 0 0
7306 Diesel Fuel 7,214 6,202 5,528 5,000 5,000 5,379 5,000
7307 Unleaded Gas 15,464 18,415 18,077 13,000 13,000 15,937 13,000
7308 Motor 0il R o b 100 100 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 59,321 125,718 130,537 108,770 108,770 138,576 127,571

TOTAL PROG: 106 Tree Maintenance

7,082 489,919 466,793 510,812 531,158 549,956 731,602




PROGRAM

0L Gene:
80 Pubi

B840

Public

108

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION

5002
55401

5502

6004
6005

6009

6011
6015
6078
6079
7004
7307
7308

TOTAL PROG: 108

Time Salaries

ment

Medical & Associated Benefits
Dental Insurance
sroup Life Insurance
Reimbursement
Medicare
opEB Trust Contribution
Salaries and Benefits

rofessional Services
Contract Services

Special Materials & Supplies
Telephone
Taxes, Licenses and Feeg
Electric
Water

Vehicle Maintenance
Unleaded Gas
Motor Oil

Operation and Maintenance

Medians Malntennc

FY 2010/1

ACTUAL

t

EXPENDITURES

BEXPENDITURES

Y 2013/14
ADOPTED

BUDGET

PY 2013/14
AMENDED

BUDGET

FY 2003/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

63,373 56,478 64,895 41,583 41,183 o
15,239 17,0 17,459 18,356 12,447 12,447 o
6,997 7,353 7,780 7,904 5,337 5,337 0
1,084 1,004 1,044 1,044 L, 044 L, 793 o
249 240 240 240 240 157 0

300 300 400 300 350 350 0

918 959 1,008 1,217 630 626 0

0 0 0 0 399 399 0
85,501 90,260 94,379 93,956 62,030 62,293 0
220 0 5,006 4,000 4,000 5,115 11,000
204,086 202,535 200,204 205,000 205,000 207,863 205,000
270 6,381 2,962 5,000 5,000 8,419 10,000

o 0 167 420 420 0 0

160 0 0 160 160 o 0
20,371 22,592 20,181 19,000 19,000 19,904 19,000
243,362 266,369 268,031 257,000 257,000 288,680 257,000
0 459 345 500 38 0

0 1,284 2,122 1,500 1,325 0

0 0 0o 100 0 0
468,470 499,620 499,019 493,680 493,680 526, 344 502,000
553,971 589,880 593,398 587,636 555,710 588,637 502,000




General Fund

80 Works
DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operations
PROGRAM : 109 Cilyywide Graffivi Abatemen
FY 2010/1% FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2034/1
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION BYXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 I me Salaries 0 8 200,835 253,141 231,583 171,990 267,694
5003 Overtime O o] 526 0 8] 1, 0
5004 Tewporary/Part-Time G 0 7,217 0 0 ¢ 0
5501 R rement ¢ G 53,143 71,320 61,045 47,192 63,513
5502 Medical & Agsocilated RBenefitsg Q Q 55,530 74,309 65,671 43,452 61,124
5503 Dental Insurance s} o} 3,433 4,78% 4,176 8,869 4,489
Group Life Insurance o] o] 755 1,100 960 685 1,032
imbur gement o] o] 1,500 2,100 2,175 1,346 600
5509 Vision Insurance 0 8} 319 480 351 148 112
5510 Medicare 0 0 2,094 3,618 3,800 77 3,882
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 o} 0 1,500 1,560 350 3,206
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp G ¢} ¢} O ¢ {19} G
5516 Part-Time Retirement g G g 4,772 4,772 8 0
5518 OPEBR Trust Contribution G 0 0 0 2,605 i, 605
Salaries and Benefits 0 0 325,353 417,125 378,638 279,306 411,006
6009 Special Materials & Supplies o} 0 30,140 25,000 25,000 20,377 30,000
6011 Telephone 0 0 0 420 420 0 ¢
6016 Employee Uniform 0 0 488 600 600 457 700
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 0 0 0 500 500 0 500
6079 Water 0 0 983 1,000 1,000 1,412 2,500
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 0 0 1,128 1,000 1,000 894 1,200
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 0 0 874 1,000 1,000 2,592 1,300
7307 Unleaded Gas 0 0 12,126 . 5,000 5,000 10,931 10,000
Operation and Maintenance 0 0 45,739 34,520 34,520 36,663 46,200

TOTAL PRG: 109 Ctywd Grift Abtmnt 0 0 371,091 451,645 413,158 315,968 457,206




PROGRAM BUDRG

YEAR

PROGRAM 209

By o2010/10 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 BY 2014

ACTUAL

AME ACTUAL

OBJECT CODE AND DESCE

URES BUDGET THR 06/30/%4

>002 Tuid Salax 5,087 Y, 125 5,456 7,159 7,704 7,356 4, 381
O 182 ¢l G 0 53 o]

Lrenent 1,270 847 1,7%8 2,014 2,014 2,087 L, 040

Medical & Aggociated Benefits 1,176 584 1,480 1,283 1,283 1,538 861
Dental Insurance 93 98 84 84 96 52
Group e Ingurance 21 13 22 19 19 22 L2
Reimbursement 0 G 42 A ¢ ¢ 69 0
Vision Insurance G 3 10 18 18 10 4

Medic

care 74 48 95 133 139

Compensation Match 23 18 53 0 0 57 ¢

5518 OPER Trust Conkt:

ioution 0 G 0 0 73 73 88

Yalaries and Benefits 7,746 4,876 9,974 10,670 11,344 11,471 6,502

6010 Office/Facl

s Supplsé&Frnshng [¢] 240 40 1758 175 0

~3
[

601

jn

Telephone 0 0 o] 0 0 4

=3

6016 Employee Uniform 0 14 7 0 0 14

o

Operation and Maint

enance 0 254 47 175 175 18 175

TOTAL PROG: 209 Beautifictn Cmmtt 7,746 5,130 10,021 10,845 11,519 11,489 6,677




HUNID 31

80

Works

84T Lic Works

280

Lghborhood

FY 2010/11

ACTUAL

oBgBCT

6009

CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES

Special Mate

& Supplies

Y 0OF CARSON

I
C

OPERATING

BUDGET

PROGRAM

2UDGHE

FISCAL YEAR 2014715

3 Y 2013/14
ADOPTED

BXPEN BS BUDGEY

n n

Y 201

3/14
AMENDED

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/
ADOPTED

BUDGET

5

Operation and Maintenance

PRG: 280

Nghbrind Trffc Cntrl

G G c , 000 15,000 0 15,0600
G O G 15,000 a 15,000
G 0 I 15,000 0 15,000




CITY OF CARSON

PROGRAM BUDGE'

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND 01 General Fund

DEPARTME

Works

DIVISION: 840 Public Works Operations
PROGRAM : 287 PW-Warehouse 16

FY 2010/11 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/%14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 Y 201

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED NDED ACTUAL ADOP”
CCDE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITU BUDC BUDGET THR 066/30/14 BUDGET
SG02 Time Sa 109,699 69,996 G O G 0 o
5501 Ret ent 27,531 19,380 o ¢ Q O 0
5502 Medical & Associ Benefits 24,170 18,909 9] O 0 O 0
5503 Dental Insurance 2,168 1,526 Q 0 0 0 0
5505 Group Life Insurance 498 369 0 0 ¢} 0 0

Reimbur

nt 600 600 O 0 0 0

5505 urance A28 T8 Y ¢ 0 Y ¢
Salaries and Benefitg 164,813 130,858 0 Q ¢ 0 0
6004 Professional Servicesg 194 0 0 0 0

6009 Special Materials & Supplies 159 0

<
[N e}

6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 70 0

o o o ©

6051 Miscellaneous Parts 3,605 0

(o3
o

0
0
6016 Employee Uniform 0 117 0
0
7004 Vehicle Maintenance 399 745 0

c

o o o o o o ©
[s)
()

7307 Unleaded Gas 3,613 4,762

Operation and Ms

intenance 8,039 5,625 0 a 0 2,004 0

TOTAL PROG: 287 PW-Warehos Opritns 172,852 116,483 G o 0 2,004 0




CrrTy o«

ADOPTED OPERAT

BUDGET

PROGRAM

DEYA

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND ; 01

DEPARTMENT : 80

DIVE

PROGRAM

FY 2010/10 BY 2011/12  FY 2012/13  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/314  FY 20313/14

y 2014715
JAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND

31

TURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUD

BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6005 Contract Services i 106,269 105,354 ¢ S o 0

Operation

Cenance 106,269 105,354

[w]
=
(=3
O

TOTAL PROG: 002 Admir

106,269 105,354 0




CITY OF CARSON

ADROPTED OPERATING BUD(

AM BUDGET DETATLL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/%

FUND o

DEPARTM

80 Public
DIVI

860 Buiiding and Safety

293 B&S

Y2010 /10 FY 2011/32 BY 2012/%3 Y 2013/14 Y -

304 wY 2013/14 BY 2014/15
ACTUAT, ACTUAL ACTUAI ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOP

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRLIPT

EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES BEXPENI

TURES BUDGET BUDGHT THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6005 Contract Services 443,645 A9, 7T ) 0 4] . 0 0 o

Operation and Mainte

443,645 459,771 [ G 0 0 0

TTL PRG: 293 B&S Bldng

443,645 459,771 0 ¢ 4] 9} 0




ADOPTED OPERATING BUI

PROGRAM BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2014

FUND 01 General Fund

DREPART

80 Public Works
DIVISION: 860 puliding and Safety

PROGRAM . 296 B&S Perm

Process

Y 2010/1%

1/12
JAL: ACTUAL

BY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013714 FY 2014/15

ALY

AMENDED

ADOPTED

DESCE N EXPENDITURES EXPENDITUL

BUDGET BUDGEY THR 06/30/14

6005 Contract Services ...138,386 158,663 0 . ¢ ¢ o 0

Operation and Maintenance 138,386 158,663 0 o 0 0

296 B&S Permi Pressng 138,386




DEPARTMEN

DIVIS

TON:

FROGRAM :

OBJEC

6005

TOTAL

7 CODE

Contrac

Operat

PRG:

=

860 Bullding and S

cy

297 B&S Plan Check Services

AND DESCRIPTION

ot Services

ion and Maintenance

297  B&S Pin Chck

FY 2010/11

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

Srves

507,702

CITY OF (CARSON

FY 2011/32

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

448,765

FY 2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURRES

By 2013/14
ADOPTED

BUDGET

¥Y 2013/14  FY 2013/14

AMENDED ACTUAL

BUDGET THR 06/30/14

BY 2014/1%

ADOPTED

BUDGET

507,702

448,765

448,765




FUND: 04

General

fety

PROGRAM -

Resider Properity Reprt

FY 2010/11
ACTUAL

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES

5005 Contract Services

CETY OF CARSON

ADORTED OPk

RATING

BUDGEY

BUDGEYT
PROGRAM DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/1%

FY 2011/12 FY 2012/313

ACTUAL ACTU

EAPENDITURES EXPENDITURES

186,201 0

Operation Maintenance

T PRG: 298  B&S Rsdntl Prprty Rp 181,

186,201

]

FY 2013/34

ADOY

Ej ol

Y 2013/14
AMENDED
BUDGET

FY 2013/14

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/1%

ADOPTED

BUDGET

s 8] 0 0
O 0 0 8]




